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Eighth Session, Commencing at 2.30pm

    GREAT BRITAIN SILVER & BRONZE

    
1167
Ancient British and Roman coins, South Western Britain, 
uninscribed issue, Durotriges tribal issues, Abstract type, 
(c.45-40 B.C.), silver staters, (3.18 and 1.58 g) (one chipped); 
4th century folles (3). Toning, fine - good fine. (5)

$50

Ex Alan McRae Collection.

1168*
Viking coinage of Danish East Anglia, (885 - 915 AD), St 
Edmund memorial coinage, silver penny, (1.53 g), moneyer 
Odulbert (S.960, N.483). Professionaly repaired, very fine, 
scarce. 

$750

1169*
John, (1199 - 1216), silver penny, short cross, tybe 5b, 
rev. single pellet stops, double struck on reverse, .ON.
W...ON.WIN (uncertain moneyer of Winchester mint) 
(S.1351). Toned, nearly extremely fine/ fine, double struck 
on reverse. 

$200

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 81 (lot 702).

Part

1170*
Edward II, silver penny, Durham Mint, Bishop Bec, mm 
Cross Moline (S.1468); another, Canterbury Mint (S.1466). 
Fine; nearly fine. (2)

$60

1171*
Henry VIII, (1509-1547) silver penny mm star, Durham 
Bishop Tunstall (1514-1526) (S.2354); Elizabeth I (1558-
1603) silver penny, mm bell (1582-3) (S.2575). Good fine; 
very fine. (2)

$100

1172*
James I, (1603 - 1625), first coinage, 1603, silver sixpence, 
first bust, mm thistle (S.2647). Pleasant cabinet tone, round 
flan, good fine/ nearly very fine. 

$300

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 80 (lot 1610).

1173*
James I, (1603 - 1625), third coinage, 1619-25, silver 
halfcrown, mm trefoil, issued 1624 (S.2666). Dark tone, 
nearly very fine/ very fine and scarce. 

$700

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 80 (lot 1615).
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1174*
Charles I, (1625 - 1649), silver half crown, Tower mint, 
Group III, third horseman, type 3a1, mm crown (S.2773). 
Dark toned, very fine. 

$400

1175*
Charles I, (1625 - 1649), Shrewsbury mint, silver crown, 
mm pellet, dated 1642, Morrieson B-5, (29.33 grams), obv. 
Shrewsbury horseman on groundline, plume without band in 
field, rev. three plumes without bands in field, seven pellets in 
legend after INIMICI, (S.2926, N.2370, Brooker 809 [same 
dies). Toned, minor flan crack, round and attractive, nearly 
very fine and rare. 

$3,500

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 92 (lot 3102), from Seaby Coins, London, 
October 1979, and previously from the Spink Auctions No.6, 11 October 
1979 (lot 640), previously from the B.R. Noble Collection, sold Glendining's 
London, 11-12 December 1975 (lot 662), and previously from the Lt.Col. 
Henry Walters Morrieson Collection, sold at Sotheby's London, November 
20, 1933 (lot 456 and not the published example in his paper Pl.III, 27) and 
noted as coming from the Henry Harrison Allan Collection, sold Sotheby's 
London July 7, 1908 (lot 212).

1176*
Charles I, (1625-1649), Newark beseiged, silver shilling, 
1645 (S.3143). Attractively toned, pierced at base, otherwise 
good very fine. 

$1,000

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 94 (lot 2117), from the Bramwell C. Jellet 
Collection.

1177*
Oliver Cromwell, silver crown by T. Simon, 1658/7 (S.3226). 
Attractive deep grey cabinet tone with underlying brilliance, 
die crack across bust as usual, uncirculated and scarce 
thus. 

$25,000

In a slab by NGC as MS62 (6268077-001).

1178*
Charles II, (1660 - 1685), hammered coinage, third issue, 
silver shilling, with inner circles and mark of value, mm 
crown (S.3322). Dark toned, very fine. 

$750

1179*
Charles II, crown, second bust, 1670 VICESIMO SECVNDO 
(S.3357). Very fine. 

$1,000

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 111 (lot 1525) and previously Sale 69 (lot 
766).
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1180*
Charles II, copper farthing, 1673, 'BRITINNIA' error 
(S.3394). Fine, scarce. 

$300

Part

1181*
Charles II - George IV, maundy, oddments, fourpences, 1679 
(2), 1683, 1687, 1689, 1708, 1727, 1784, 1830; threepences, 
1762; twopence, 1686; penny, 1800. Mostly toned, fine 
- extremely fine. (12)

$500

1182
Charles II - George V, minors, silver pennies 1672 (S.3390), 
1781 (S.3759), 1800 (S.3761); copper half farthing 1844 
(S.3951); third farthings 1878 (S.3960), 1913 (S.4062); in 
2x2 holder. Very fine - extremely fine. (6)

$120

1183*
William and Mary, silver halfcrown, second reverse, 1689 
caul and interior frosted, pearls (S.3435). Toned, nearly 
very fine. 

$300

1184*
William and Mary, silver shilling, 1693 (S.3437). Toned, 
evenly worn, very good. 

$100

Part

1185*
William and Mary, silver shilling, 1693 (S.3437); silver 
sixpence, 1692 (S.3438). Toned, very good; good fine. (2)

$300

Part

1186*
William and Mary - Elizabeth II, farthings, 1694 (S.3452), 
1893 (S.3958), 1897 (2), 1901 (2) (S.3964); halfpennies, 
1874 (S.3956), 1901 (S.3962); shilling, 1953, 1963 (S.4147); 
florin, 1962 (S.4146); Channel Islands, Guernsey, one 
double, 1830 (KM.1); 8 doubles, 1889 (KM.7), 1914, 1918, 
1934 (KM.14); 1/2 new pence, 1971 (2); Jersey, 1/12 of a 
shilling, 1960, 1966 (KM.23); ten new pence, 1980 (KM.33); 
plus 1/2 new pence (2), one new pence (2), two new pence, 
Australia halfpenny 1940, double headed Victoria penny. 
Fine - FDC. (27)

$80

Ex Fred Dobbin Collection.
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1187*
William III, halfcrown, shilling, first bust, 1696 (S.3481, 
3497), sea salvage from the HMS Association. Toning, salt 
water damage, very fine. (2)

$200

Ex Alan McRae Collection, with his display ticket.

The HMS Association sunk on Gilstone Rock, just off the Isles of Scilly on 
the 22nd October 1707, returning from Lisbon with a cargo of coins and 
gold bars.

Part

1188*
Anne, after the Union, silver crown, 1708E (S.3600), 
threepence, 1704 (S.3596); Victoria, young head, silver 
crown, cinquefoil stops, 1845 (S.3882). Toning, fine; very 
fine; nearly very fine. (3)

$200

Ex Fred Dobbin Collection.

1189*
Anne, after the Union, silver halfcrown, 1708 plumes 
(S.3606). Toned, nearly very fine. 

$400

1190*
Anne, after the Union, silver halfcrown 1708E (S.3605); 
Queen Victoria, young head, halfcrown 1874 (S.3889). 
Adjustment marks, good; very good. (2)

$100

1191
Anne, after the Union, silver shilling, 1711 (S.3618), silver 
sixpence, 1707E (S.3620) and 1711 (S.3619). Loop mount 
on edge of the first, otherwise nearly very fine; others very 
good. (3)

$100

Part

1192*
Anne - Edward VII, silver florin, 1879 (S.3898); shillings, 
1707E (S.3612), 1723 SSC (S.3647), 1844 (S.3904), 1907; 
sixpences, 1757, 1864 die no 38, 1881, 1889, 1895; also 
Ireland, bank token, ten pence 1805. Fine - good extremely 
fine. (11)

$400
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1193*
George I, halfpenny, 1717, "dump" first issue, struck on a 
broad flan of the second issue (S.3659). Pitted surface, dark 
brown patina, possibly unique. 

$500

Ex Baldwins Sale (lot 514).

1194
George II, old head, silver halfcrown, 1746 Lima (S.3695A); 
George III, silver sixpences, 1787 (S.3748, 3749); Queen 
Victoria, Jubilee coinage, Maundy fourpences, 1891 
(S.3933) (2); farthings, 1879 (S.3958) (3); Edward VII, 
halfpenny, 1905 (S.3991), farthing, 1908 (S.3992). First 
brooch mounted, second holed, otherwise fine - extremely 
fine. (10)

$100

1195*
George II, old head, silver shilling, 1743 roses (S.3702). 
Attractively toned, nearly extremely fine. 

$400

 

1196*
George II - George IV, sixpences, 1757, 1787 (2, with and 
without semee of hearts), 1825 (S.3711, 3748, 3814); 
threepence, 1732, countermarked L A on reverse (S.3713). 
The last fine, rest nearly very fine - nearly extremely fine. 
(5)

$200

Ex Fred Dobbin Collection.
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Part

1197*
George II - George V, halfpennies, 1742 (S.3718), 1854 
(S.3949); farthing, 1821 (S.3822); half farthings, 1837 
(S.3849), 1844 (2); third farthing, 1827 (S.3827); quarter 
farthing, 1839 (S.3953); bronze halfpenny, 1911; farthings, 
1875 H, 1895 (S.3958); third farthing, 1876 (S.3690). Very 
fine - uncirculated. (12)

$500

Part

1198*
George III, silver shillings, 1787 (S.3743, 3746); silver 
sixpences 1787 (4) (S.3749). Toned, nearly extremely fine 
or better. (6)

$400

1199*
George III, emergency issue, silver dollar, Charles IIII 
eight reales, 1797 F.M., Mexico City mint, with octagonal 
countermark (S.3766). Toned, edge knocks, flan flaw 
between 10 and 12 on obverse and part of bust, very fine. 

$1,000

1200*
George III, Bank of England, silver five shillings or dollar, 
1804 (S.3768) top leaf to centre of E, no stop after REX. 
Has been countermarked on the obverse with P in relief on 
sunken triangle, reverse SI incuse, nearly fine. 

$150

Ex Paul Ware Collection.

1201*
George III, new coinage, silver 'maundy' penny, 1818 
(S.3769). Lightly toned, uncirculated. 

$100
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Part

1202*
Countermarked coinage, George III, Bank of England, one 
shilling sixpence, 1812, countermarked IT within incuse 
square on bust (S.3772); copper carthweel twopence, 1797, 
(S.3776), countermarked W.BIGGS twice on obverse and 
once on reverse; copper cartwheel penny, 1797, (S.3777), 
countermarked W.PEARSON on both obverse and reverse; 
another of the same type, countermarked on obverse 
HW with crown above; copper penny, 1806, (S.3780), 
countermakred G.R on obverse and reverse. Very fine; very 
fine; rest poor; countermarks all very fine or better. (5)

$220

Ex Alan McRae Collection, with his display tickets.

Part

1203*
Countermarked coinage and tokens, Keighley within incuse 
square and curved countermark on Union Copper Company 
1812 one penny token (Davis 50); Thomas Salisbury 
engraver & stamp cutter on 1857 Professor Holloway 
penny token; DIX GAS LAMP MAKER CLERKENWELL 
counterstamped on a French 1855 five centimes; TILLEY'S 
COALS BRIGHTON counterstamped on French five 
centimes 185?; H. KAY (Henry Kay), counterstamped on 
1806 (?) halfpenny; ENGERIE MODERNE POITERS 
counterstamped on 1883 halfpenny; Ceylon, M.D.D. & Co. 
cut value mill token. Fine - very fine. (7)

$200

Ex Alan McRae Collection with his display tickets.

The first ex Sale 138 (lot 1782 part).

1204*
George III, bronzed pattern halfpenny, 1790 by P.Droz (Peck 
953), Render unto Caesar edge. Nearly extremely fine and 
rare. 

$750

Ex Philip Benjamin Collection.
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1205*
George III, copper cartwheel twopence, 1797 (S.3776). Edge 
knocks, otherwise good very fine. 

$150

Ex Alan McRae Collection.

1206
George III, 'cartwheel' twopence, 1797 (2) (S.3776). Edge 
knocks, PVC residue, fine; good fine. (2)

$100

Part

1207*
George III, carthwheel penny, 1797, cartwheel twopence, 
1797 (S.3776, 7); fourth issue, penny, 1806 (2) (S.3780); 
new coinage, sixpence, 1820 (S.3791). Fine; fine; very fine; 
very fine; scratches, good. (5)

$100

Ex Fred Dobbin Collection.

Part

1208*
George III, uniface lead test strike, attributed to Conrad 
Kuchler c.1790's; cartwheel penny, 1797 (S.3777). Wear on 
high points, very fine; fine. (2)

$100

Ex Alan McRae Collection with his display tickets.

Conrad Kuchler worked at Mathew Boulton's Soho mint from 1793.

1209
Great Britain, George III, crown, 1819 with pierced hole and 
various stampings of initials, six "G.R" on obverse and four 
"WH" on reverse; also halfcrown, 1919 (S.4011); florins, 
1918, 1922, 1938 (S.4012, 4022A, 4081) (3); shilling, 
1919 (S.4013); threepences, 1906, 1916, 1917, 1925, 1933 
(S.3984, 4015 (2), 4026, 4042) (5). The first damaged but 
in silver, the rest fine - extremely fine. (11)

$120

1210*
George IV, silver shilling, 1824 (S.3811). Proof-like with 
significant mint bloom, nearly uncirculated. 

$300

1211*
William IV, silver groat, 1836 (S.3837); Queen Victoria, 
young head, silver groat, 1838 (S.3913). Toned, extremely 
fine; nearly uncirculated. (2)

$200

Part

1212*
William IV - Edward VII, maundy oddments, fourpences, 
1889 (2); threepences, 1887, 1889, 1902 (2); twopences, 
1835, 1892 (2); penny, 1892. Very fine - toned nearly 
uncirculated. (10)

$200
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1213*
Queen Victoria, gothic florin, 1879 (S.3898). Nearly very 
fine. 

$150

1214*
Queen Victoria, young head, three half pence, 1842. Nearly 
uncirculated. 

$100

Ex Fred Dobbin Collection.

1215*
Queen Victoria, Jubilee coinage, silver crown, 1887 (S.3921). 
Lamination flaw on obverse at 3 otherwise extremely fine. 

$100

1216*
Queen Victoria, Jubilee coinage, 1887, silver crown, double 
florin, half crown, florin, shilling, sixpence, threepence 
(S.3921, 3923, 3924, 3925, 3927, 3928, 3931), in a plastic 
display frame. Peripheral toning, good very fine - extremely 
fine. (7)

$350

Part

1217*
Queen Victoria, Jubilee coinage, silver crown, 1889, silver 
half crown, 1887, reverse graffito; old head, silver crown, 
1895, obverse graffito GWR TUR PJB, reverse graffito 1899 
1901 BOER WAR (S.3937); George V, silver trade dollar, 
1930 (KM.T5). All polished, fine - very fine. (4)

$350
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1218*
Queen Victoria, Jubilee coinage, silver double florin, 1887, 
Arabic 1 in date (S.3923). Steely grey cabinet tone, nearly 
uncirculated. 

$200

1219*
Queen Victoria, Jubilee head, double florin, 1887 (S.3923). 
Proof-like, nearly uncirculated. 

$150

1220*
Queen Victoria, Jubilee head, double florin, 1889 (S.3923). 
Proof-like, edge toning, nearly uncirculated. 

$150

1221*
Queen Victoria, old head, halfcrown, 1898 (S.3938). With 
some mint bloom, extremely fine. 

$90

1222
Queen Victoria, halfcrown, 1900; florins, 1900 (2); shillings, 
1888, 1900; sixpence, date unclear; threepences, date unclear 
(2), all sea salvaged Bank of NSW coins on the wreck of 
the SS Elingamite displayed on a map of the ships route. 
Salt water corrosion, sixpence and threepences severe, poor 
- good fine. (8)

$150

Ex Alan McRae Collection, with his display board and descriptive tickets.

The SS Elingamite was travelling on the regular Tasman Sea from Sydney 
to Auckland carrying a large consignment of coins, 136 passengers, and 58 
crew when it struck West Island, 35 nautical miles north of Cape Regina, in 
heavy fog in the morning of the 9th November 1902.

1223*
Queen Victoria, old head, maundy silver penny, 1899, 1901; 
maundy silver twopence, 1901; maundy silver fourpence, 
1899 (S.3947, 6, 4). Good very fine - extremely fine. (4)

$100

1224
Queen Victoria - George VI, crowns, 1890, 1891, 1902, 
1951 (S.3921 (2), S.3978, S.4111) (4); florin, 1908 (S.3981); 
shilling, 1899 (S.3940A). Very good - very fine. (6)

$150

1225
Queen Victoria - Elizabeth II, farthings, mixed dates, some 
with mint bloom. In an album page, very good - nearly 
uncirculated. (72)

$120

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.
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Part

1226*
Edward VII, florins 1903 and 1909 (S.3981). Very fine; 
nearly extremely fine. (2)

$300

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 135 (lot 2599).

Ex Stephen Turner Collection.

1227
Edward VII, Maundy set 1903, missing the silver penny 
(S.3985); George VI, Maundy fourpence 1937 (S.4087); 
also Canada silver five cents 1907. Tonedc, extremely fine 
or better. (5)

$70

Part

1228*
George V, second coinage, Maundy sets, 1921, 1923 and 
1924 (S.4027). Toned, extremely fine - uncirculated. (12)

$600

1229*
George V, fourth coinage, new type, silver wreath crown to 
threepence (six coins) proof set 1927 (S.PS14). In case of 
issue, lightly toned, FDC. (6)

$1,000

1230
George V, pennies, 1919, 1935 (16), 1936 (5). All coins 
with toning and some mint red, a few with oxidation spots, 
overall very fine - extremely fine. (22)

$50

1231
George V, farthings, 1935. Nearly uncirculated - uncirculated. 
(10)

$80
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Part

1232*
George VI, specimen set, silver crown to farthing including 
Maundy set (15 coins) 1937 (S.PS16). In case of issue, light 
toning, FDC. (15)

$500

1233
George VI, half crowns, various dates. Poor - fine. (9)

$200

1234
Elizabeth II, decimal collection, 1971-1990, half new penny 
(11), half penny (3), new penny (11), penny (9), two new 
pence (KM.916) (11), two pence (9), five new pence (14), 
five pence (10), ten new pence (14), ten pence (18), twenty 
pence (9), one crown (4), fifty new pence (13), fifty pence (9), 
one pound (8), two pounds (4), five pounds (1). All in 2x2s 
in a folder, with owners notes, KM numbers and grades, all 
uncirculated or proof. (158)

$250

1235
Elizabeth II, proof mint sets, 1983, 1984, 1985, 1986, 
1987; uncirculated mint sets, 1982, 1988. All in cases of 
issue, FDC. (7)

$1501236

Elizabeth II, proof crown in .925 sterling silver, 1977. In 
case of issue, FDC. 

$120

1237
Elizabeth II, commemorative proof silver coin .925 fine 
silver for the Royal Wedding, 1981; commemorative crown 
in .925 fine silver for Queen's Birthday, 1980; Trader Sam's 
commemorative token in .925 fine silver. All in cases of issue 
except the Trader Sam's token, uncirculated or better. (3)

$250

1238*
Elizabeth II, proof piedfort one pound in .925 sterling silver, 
1983, 1984, 1985, 1986, 1987; proof piedfort twenty pence 
in .925 sterling silver, 1982; proof piedfort five pence in 
.925 sterling silver, 1990; tourist medallions from York and 
21st birthday of Princess of Wales (2). All in cases of issue, 
FDC. (9)

$250

1239
Elizabeth II, Millennium proof set 2000 (13 coins) (S.P508). 
In cases of issue, FDC. 

$600

1240
Elizabeth II, proof five pounds in .925 sterling silver, 2011, 
The Royal Wedding of William and Catherine. In cases of 
issue, FDC. (2)

$100

1241
Elizabeth II, proof silver five pounds and proof silver fifty 
pence, 2022, Platinum Jubilee, also mint issue fifty pence. 
In cases of issue with certificates, FDC. (3)

$150

1242
Charles III, proof silver five pounds and proof silver fifty 
pence, 2023. In cases of issue with certificates, FDC. (2)

$150

1243*
Queen Victoria, Jubilee coinage, modern crown 1887 created 
for Wales, possibly cast in base silver. Extremely fine. 

$100

1244*
Ireland, Republic, bronze penny, 1940 (KM.11). Extremely 
fine. 

$200

1245
Ireland, silver proof ECU coin, 1990. In case of issue with 
certificate, FDC. 

$100
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Part

1246*
Guernsey, 1830-1959, complete collection of 8, 4, 2 and 1 
doubles with varieties (S7200-7220, 7225, 6). Above average 
condition and difficult collection to repeat, nearly very fine 
- nearly uncirculated. (102)

$1,000

1247
Seventeenth century tokens, Devon farthing 1663, William 
May (BW 132) (2), Hampshire, Oldham 1653, Robert May 
(BW 123); Kent, Maidstone, Steven Weeks; Bath farthing 
1679, town issue; Norfolk, Yarmouth farthing 1656; with 
four tickets from Spink. Very good - good very fine. (6)

$100

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 99 (lot 2505).

Part

1248*
Eighteenth and nineteenth century halfpenny and farthing 
tokens, mostly common issues, Bedfordshire' (D&H 3c) 
Buckinghamshire (D&H 20); Cambridgeshire (D&H 19a, 
36, 36a, 37a, 38); Cheshire (D&H 6, 11, 12, 13, 67qa); 
Cornwall (D&H 2); Devon (2, 6); Dorsetshire (D&H 6, 7); 
Essex (D&H 3, 5, 9 (2), 33, 38a); Gloucestershire (D&H 
60, 63, 64) Hampshire (D&H 9, 11, 13, 18, 20, 30d, 42, 46, 
47, 58, 64, 73, 79 (2), 89 (3), 102 (2), 104); Kent (D&H 3, 
4, 7); also Bristol farthing 1652 (W 18), 1811 (W 491) (W 
472); Essex 1/2d 1811 (W 592 (2)), Brighton (W 618), (W 
630-3), 1893 (W 610-12), in 2x2 hard capsules on 2 trays. 
Fine - extremely fine. (59)

$1,200

Part

1249*
Eighteenth century token halfpennies (51, farthings (2), 
checks (5), Kent (D&H 8, 11 (2), 13, 13a, 15, 16 (2), 
28a, 28b 'F', 29, 29 'M', 30 (2), 35, 35a, 36, 37, 40, 42); 
Lanarkshire (D&H 39, 46, 57, 76, 103a, 108, 114, 115, 
129, 135 (2), 135c, 138); Lincolnshire (D&H ̂ ); Middlesex 
(D&H 306, 415, 415b, 475, 833a, 992, 1014, 1025, 1044b 
(2), 1045, 1067a, 1070). Fine - extremely fine. (58)

$1,200
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1250
Eighteenth Century tokens, Middlesex, 1797, Harrison's 
Farthing, "Bleeding and Tooth Drawing", (DH 1059); 
Middlesex, 1791, Handel Choral Fund Halfpenny, (DH 
1023); Middlesex, 1789, Prince Regent, (DH 969, BHM 
322); Norfolk, 1792, Norwich Halfpenny, (DH 16); 
Staffordshire, 1797, Stafford Halfpenny, (DH 21); 1793, 
North Wales Halfpenny. (DH 7). Fine - very fine. (6)

$100

1251
Eighteenth and Ninteenth Century tokens, Middlesex, 
Christ's Hospital school, penny 1800 (D&H 13), political 
halfpenny, Thomas Hardy, 1794 (D&H 1026), Spence 
farthing (D&H 16); penny, 1812 Weybridge (Withers 
1200), F & B.F. Bullen brass check Melbourne (holed), W. 
Andrews & Co, Dudley, Arguroid silver check; George V, 
medalet, 'Abstain' from drink; Swiss Canton, bern copper, 
1798; Children's Hospital, 1910 in white metal (C.1910). 
Fine - extremely fine. (10)

$150

Part

1252*
Eighteenth century halfpenny tokens (42), farthings (6), 
nineteenth century including unofficial farthings (11), 
Middlesex (D&H 7, 9, 279, 313, 319c, 357, 467, 475, 627b, 
986, 1019, 1033); Norfolk (D&H 5a, 12, 14, 19 (2), 21, 22b, 
23b, 28, 31 (2), 38, 48, 59); Oxford (D&H 1); Shropshire 
(D&H 12, 21, 25e); Somerset (D&H 30, 39, 89, 50 (3), 36c, 
56, 100), farthings 1794 (2); Staffordshire (D&H 10, 20), 
farthing 1792; unofficial (8), in 2x2 capsules 2 trays. Fine 
- extremely fine. (58)

$900

 

Part

1253*
Eighteenth century halfpenny tokens (38), farthings (3), 
nineteenth century (3) (D&H 246a, 254, 274, 275, 277, 292, 
297e, 301, 305, 324, 339, 345, 346, 363 (2), 364, 366 (2), 
370a, 472, 473, 745a, 840, 902, 904, 914, 952a, 954, 968, 
985a, 1018a, 1041, 1048), in 2x2 capsules on two trays. 
Fair - extremely fine. (59)

$800

 

Part

1254*
Eighteenth century copper tokens, pennies (4), halfpennies 
(13) (D&H Suffolk 15; Middlesex D&H 39; Warwickshire 
D&D 13), halfpennies Cornwall (D&H 49); Hants (D&H 
67); Suffolk (D&H 19, 33), in 2x2 capsules on one tray. 
Very good - good extremely fine. (17)

$300
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Part

1255*
Eighteenth century halfpenny tokens (42), farthings (4), 
checks (2), Evasions (3), nineteenth century (3); Sussex 
(D&H 10, 23, 25, 26, 34, 35, 41, 54 (2)); Suffolk (D&H 21a, 
22, 26, 28, 30, 31, 34, 35, 37, 40); Warwickshire (D&H 45, 
50, 50a, 71, 80, 86 (2), 231, 241a, 292b, 340-8, 464, 470), 
farthing 432; Worcestershire (D&H 8b); Yorkshire (D&H 
17, 22, 23, 41, 46, 57, 63), nineteenth century (4), in 2x2 
capsules on two trays. Fine - extremely fine. (53)

$800

Part

1256*
Eighteenth century halfpenny tokens (41), unofficial farthings 
(5), pennies (4), nineteenth century pennies (3), Free Museum 
(Withers 3051); Scotland Angusshire (D&H 5 (penny), 12, 
15, 16, 21, 25); Fifeshire (D&H 2); Lanarkshire (D&H 7, 
13, 14a, 20, 27, 33, 37, 50a); Perthshire (D&H 1, 5, 10, 11 
(farthing)); Ireland, Dublin (D&H 27, 338, 351); Cronebane 
(D&H 63, 68, 449); Wexford (D&H 3); Wales (D&H 19, 
39, 275); North Wales (D&H 12); Carmarthen (D&H 6), all 
in 2x2 capsules on 2 trays. Fine - extremely fine. (50)

$1,250
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1257
Halfpenny tokens, Newgate Prison, 1795; Emsworth 
Hants, 1793, 1794; London & Middlesex, Shakespeare/
Commerce, 1792; Middlesex, Rupert St Currers Co, 
undated; Kilvington's Brunswick, 1794; London, Francis 
Shakleton, 1796; Guests, Boots & Shoes, 1794; Chichester & 
Portsmouth, John Howard, 1794; Southhampton, St Bevois, 
undated; Liverpool, 1791; Manchester, Cartwright Islington, 
1793; Macclesfield, Charles Roe, 1791; Petersfield, Holland 
and Yorks, 1793; Wilkinson Iron Works, countermakred 
R.Park; Masonic Token, 1790; plus 16 imitation spade 
guineas, all in 2x2 holders with descriptive tickets. Fine 
- very fine. (32)

$200

1258
Eighteenth Century halfpennies, 1791, 1793, 1794, 1795 
(2), includes North Wales; Nineteenth Century twopence 
Norwick, pennies 1811 (2), 1812 (4); also Prince Edward 
Island, halfpenny 1857; Bank of Montreal penny or 
halfpenny, 1844. Fine-very fine. (16)

$200

Ex Alan McRae Collection.

Part

1259*
York, Lutwyche's mule halfpennies, 1795, Clifford's Tower/ 
Brittania (D&H 66); Staffordshire, W. Horton, Stafford 
penny, 1803. Red and brown proof-like uncirculated; fine. 
(2)

$300

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 58B W.J. Noble Collection (lot 1108 part).

1260*
Buteshire, Rothsay, William Kelly's Rothsay Mills, ring 
punch countermarked on a Hutchinson's Edingburgh 
halfpenny, 1791 (David 65, S.St 98). Fine, rare. 

$150

Ex Alan McRae Collection, with his display ticket.

Previously ex Alex Hannah Collection (lot 668 part), from Seaby in 1958 
with ticket and W.J. Noble Collection Sale 58B.

1261*
Staffordshire, Bilston. Rushbury & Woolley, silver shilling, 
1811 (D.2). Very fine. 

$80

Part

1262*
Nineteenth century copper tokens, Warwickshire, Birmingham 
threepence 1813; pennies (71), halfpennies (5), Barnsley to 
non local, in 2x2 capsules on four trays, dated 1811-1815, 
includes two replicas. Fair - extremely fine. (77)

$1,000

Part

1263*
George V, halfpenny, 1936; penny token 1787, Anglesey in 
Wales; Scotland, Aberdeen, ticket for Dr. Hains Museum of 
Science and Anatomy c.1871 (Withers 981). Extremely fine; 
nearly extremely fine; very fine. (3)

$100
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Part

1264*
Unofficial farthings (1820-1901) Withers numbers, 
Bedfordshire, Leighton Buzzard, W1990 (W. Marley); 
Berkshire, Blewbury (S. Huggins); Newbury 3710 (Roake); 
Reading 4410 (Caversham House Academy); 4430 (Pole); 
Buckinghamshire, High Wycombe 1801 (W. Skull and Co.); 
Cambridgeshire, March, 3670 (John Thornton); Cheshire, 
Stockport 4840a (Thomas Staley), Cornwall, Truro 4942 
(Truro paid); Cumberland, Carlisle 1315 (T.W. Borthwich); 
1320 (2) (Robertson) RRR; Derbyshire, Derby 1530 (S. 
Bennett) RR; Devonshire, Devonport 1550 (Bond and Co.) 
Exter 1615b (Kitts and Son) Plymouth 4270, 50 (Dick's) (2); 
Co. Durham South Stockton 4845 (J. Bointon) RR; Essex, 
Colchester 1430, 40 (J.J. Bedwell) (2); Gloucestershire, Bristol 
1235 (Burman) RRR; 1240 (J. Cordeux); 1253 (Todd and 
Co.) RR; Cirencester 1400 (W. Hawkins) 1410 (Sharland) 

RR; Gloucester 1640 (John Bellamy); 1650 (W. Cramps); 
1660 (J.B. Hanman); Wotten-under-edge, 5180 (David 
Shatford); Hampshire, Southampton 4650 (Cranbrook) 
RR; Herefordshire, Kington 1880 (Bowen) RR; Leominster, 
3150 (J.E. Harding); Leicestershire, Leicester 1950a (T. 
Johnson); 1965 (Stranks); Market Harborough 3673a (2), 
b (J. Scarborough) (3); Lincolnshire, Gainsborough 1639 
(2 var) (G. Houshan) (2); Grimsby 1708 (Gibson); 1714 
(Lawson and Waby) RRR; Bainbridge 2005a, c (2); Lincoln 
2010 (J. Flint) RRR; 2012 (Wyatt); Kent, Ashford 35 (Lewis 
and Hyland); Brompton? 1260 (Alfred Light); Chatham 1340 
(George Church); Gravesend, 1670 (V. Drayson); Woolwich, 
5155, 60 (Gregory Brown, R.A. Canteen) (2); 5170, 2 (J. 
Cooper). Very fine or better. (53)

$500

Ex Alexander Collection.

Part

1265*
Unofficial farthings, Lancashire, Liverpool, 2060 (Cameron) 
RR; 2080b (J. Carmichael and Co.); 2090, 2100 (John 
Deer) (2); 2110 (Deer Brothers); 2130c (William Drury); 
2150, 2, 4, 5 (F.L. Hausberg); 2160 (2) (Hellewell) (2); 2170 
(R.C. Hudson); 2210 (J. Mullins and Co.); 2230 (Promoli 
and Hausberg); 2272, 6 (Shaw Brothers) (2); 2310 (Wyatt 
Brothers); Ashton under Lyne, 40, 50 (R.H. Chambers); 
Bolton, 1090 (J. Carrie); 1110b (Bolton Gas Company); 
Haslingden 1780 (Ralph Holden); Morcambe 3680 RR; 
Oldham 4120, 2 (Edwin Barlow) (2); 4141, 51 (Philip Berry) 
(2); 4160, 4191, 4199 (R. Cooper) (3); 4220 (Fielding, B.); 
4230 (E. Gilpin); 4240 (Miles Schofield); 4530 (Robert 
Entwistle and Co.); 5100 (J. Green); 5110 (T. Stuart). Very 
fine or better. (38)

$500

Ex Alexander Collection.
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Part

1266*
Unofficial farthings; Lancashire, Manchester, 3210 (3 var) 
12, 14, 16, 20 (John Chorlton) (7); 3230 (R. Cooper); 3240 
(R. Crampton) RR; 3270, 80, 85 (Falkner Brothers) (3); 
3300a, b (George Granton) (2); 3310 (Grasshopper Tea 
Warehouse); 3330b, 2 (Charles Henry) (2); 3360 (J. Humble); 
3390 (Kirk Brothers) (2); 3410, a (Labrey, Entwistle and Co.) 
RRR; 3460 (Mitchell and Co.); 3480b (Thomas Nash and 
Co.) RRR; 3490 (2), 92, 96 (John Nuttall) (4); 3530 (Scott 
and Co.); 3550, 1, 2 (William Shaw) (3); 3560 (H. Smithson 
and Co.); 3570 (James Steltox); 3580 RRR, 90 (R. Watson) 
(2); 3600 (Wilkinson Brothers); 3620 (Alfred Wolfenden) 
RRR; 3640 (M. Woolliscroft). Very fine or better. (40)

$500

Ex Alexander Collection.

 

 

Part

1267*
Unofficial farthings, Middlesex, London, (1820-1901) listed 
with Withers numbers, sold with owner's neatly written 
listing, housed in 2x2 holders with Bell and Batty numbers 
occasionally, W.2340 (Barrett); 2355 (D.G. Berri) RR; 
2370 (John Blenkin) RR; 2380 (George Burns) RRR; 2410 
(Collycott); 2420 (Corum); 2451-3 (Daily Chronicle) (4); 
2470 (W. Day) RRR; 2475 (G. Duff) RRR; 2480 (Dunn and 
Co.); 2490, 1, 2a, 3, 6, Dr. Eady (5); 2510 (Rolt Edwards); 
2520 (bolt) 130, 132 (2) (Foley and Shouger); 2540 (Ford); 
2554 (2 vor) (Freeman); 2560 (Gibus); 2580 (J. Green) 
2595 (2 vor) (John Hayward); 2602 (Robert Holt); 2608 
(S. Homan); 2620 (Orlando Jones); 2630 (G.F. Kibble) 2635 
(J. King) 2560, 70, 75 (Heath), housed on two pages. Very 
fine or better. (40)

$500

Ex Alexander Collection.

Part

1268*
Unofficial farthings, Middlesex, London, continued; 
W.2680b (Lewistan) 2718, 9 (William Owen) (2); 2720 (3 
var) 1, 8 (Oxford Clothing Co.) (5); 2745 (Pembroke Bros.) 
RRR (2); 2750 (Piesse and Lubin); 2753 (T. Pryce) (2 var); 
2756 (L. and A. Pyke) 2759 (Peter Robinson); 2761 (R. 
Romanis) 2770 (J. Schlesinger and Co.); 2880a (2 var) (Louis 
Silverberg) (2); 2810, 20 (Abert Smith) (2); 2840a, 50a, c, 
60, 70, 81 (I.E. Sparrow) (6); 2920, 4 (Thornton and Killick) 
(2); 2930 (Wm Till); 2940 (Tollington School) RR; 2945, 7 
(F. Toole and Co.) (2); 2973 (Wm Tremlett); 2950 (Warren); 
2985 (W. Warrington); 2990, 3000 (Wm Webster) (2) 3010 
(F. West); 3022, 4, 6 (Charles Williams) (3); 3028, b (Thos, 
Williams) (2); 3040 (Thos, Wright); 3045 (2 var) (Yarrow 
and Adkins) (2); Uxbridge 4955, 7, 9a, 61 (Uxbridge School) 
(4). Very fine or better. (50)

$500

Ex Alexander Collection

Part

1269*
Unofficial farthings, Norfolk, Dereham 1540 (Brewster 
and Co.); Lynn 3180 (W. Roberts); Norwich 3900 (2 var), 
02, 04 (R. Alder) (4); 3910 (G. Bagshaw); 3925 (Walter 
Boston) RRR (3) ; 3940, 50 (H. Chambelin) (2); 3960 (H. 
Colman); 3970 (T.J. and H. Coman) RRR; 3980 (James 
Creak); 3990 (J. Dawlam); 4000 (Dyes Coffee); 4010 (R. 
Jeary); 4030 (T. Parker); 4040 (Snowdon and Son); 4050, 
55 (T. Wilson and Son) (2); Yarmouth (Robert Bumpstead) 
(2); 5260 (2), 62, 5250, 52 (S. Lessy) (3); 5270 (F. Mayston); 
Northamptonshire, Northampton 3870 (Gent and Co.); 
3897 (G. Storton) RRR; Northumberland, Alnwick 30 (Wm. 
Davison); Newcastle upon Tyne, 3800 (Arnott Connoch and 
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Co.); 3810 (John Davidson); 3820 (Greaves for Tea); 3830a 
(2 var) (Thomas Pattinson) (2); 3840 (Wood and Kimpster). 
Very fine or better. (37)

$500

Ex Alexander Collection.

Part

1270*
Unofficial farthings, Nottinghamshire, Nottingham 4070 
(Charles Elliott); 4090 (W. Holmes); Retford 4435 (Fletcher) 
RRR (2); Oxfordshire, Banbury 90 (W. Gazey); Deddington 
1520 (J. Dean); Nettlebed 3700 (Champion); Somersetshire, 
Bath 130 (Collins and Co.); Surrey, Richmond 4440a 
(Innocent); Suffolk, Ipswich 1870 (Robert Ward); Lowestoft 
3090 (Fuller and Son) RRR; 3110 (Ling and Co.) RR; 3120 
(H. Tuttle); 3130 (W.C. Wiseman); Sussex, Chichester 1380 
(J.W. Brown) RR; Staffordshire, Bilston 210 (A. Ellis); 220, 7, 
240 (T. and F. Lewis) (3); Bloxwich 1080 (Thomas Gilbert) 
RR; Brierley Hill 1190 (Ino Lay); 1200 (J. Wheeler), 1210 
(W. Wheeler); Burton (Fleming and Payne); Darlaston 1500 
(J. Huskin); 1510(T. Wilks); Great Bridge (Gregory and Co.); 
Henley 1760 (E. Moore); 1770 (Scarlett) RRR; Newcastle 
under Lyme 3730 (William Dixon); 3740 (W. Hargreaves); 
3750 (T. Highfield); 3770 (W. How?? and Son); 3785 (Josiah 
Robey); Smethwick 4630 (Lea and Edwards); Stafford 4760 
(Thomas Bamford); 4780 (C. Durton) RR; Stone 4890a 
(T. Lucas); Walsall 4990 (Scholey); West Browmwich 5030 
(G.A. Badger) RR; 5040 (E. Maud); 5060a (William Ward); 
Willenhall 5120 (Austins); 5130, 32, 36 (Rushbrooke) (3); 
Longton 3060 (J. Butterworth); Wiltshire, Purton - Cricklade 
4370a, 80, 85, (2 var) (John Lamb) (4); 4390a, b (William 
Lamb) (2); Warminster 5010 (F. Tapley); Worcestershire, 
Dudley 1580 (C. Stark) RRR; Oldbury 4110 (I. Timmins); 
Stourbridge 4900 (Bedwell); Worcester 5190 (Fisher); 5220 
(Roberts and Lewis); 5240 (Worcester Co Op). Very fine or 
better. (60)

$600

Ex Alexander Collection.

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Part

1271*
Unofficial farthings, Warwickshire, Birmingham 380, 85, 
400, 407 (J. Gargory) (4); 460 (H.C. Grove); 480a (Chas. 
Hadduck); 510a (F. Hands); 520 (W. Hayward) RR; 540 
(Hinde); 620 (W.B. Jones); 640 (Edward Kemp); 660 
(Samuel King); 670a, 681, 717, 721 (John Mappin) (4); 800b 
(Maurice Myers); 820, 825, 850? (Pope and Co.) (3); 880 
(M. Richards) RRR; 899 (John Scott); 910 (J.R. Seekings); 
920, 30 (John Sefton) (2); 980 (J.H. Stokes); 300 (Blackham 
Brothers); 320 (J. Blackwell); 350, 355a, 360 (Edwin Cottrill) 
(3); 5020 (I.M. Taylor) RR; Yorkshire, Elland 1592, 4 
(Dyson) RR; Hull, 1826 (Crouch and Snowden) RRR; 
Leeds 1930 (Jarvis); Sheffield 4560 (J.V. Bellamy); 4590 
(W. Harvey) RR; 4600 (A.H. Holland) RRR; Skipton 4620 
(Fattorini and Sons); York 5280 (Prof Jackson) RRR; 5290 
(Willoughby) RRR. Very fine or better. (42)

$500

Ex Alexander Collection.
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Part

1272*
Unofficial farthings (1820-1901), English issues, Withers 
numbers, 180 (The Wheat Sheaf, Bath); Yorkshire, Bradford, 
1150 (Mary Dunn) RRR; Warwickshire, Coventry, 1470 (N. 
Charnock); 1480 (Thistle Inn) RR; Kent, Gravesend, 1680 
(Tulley's Bazaar); Lancashire, Hulme, 1830 (Flora Gardens); 
1840 (White House Hotel) RRR; General Birch, 3370 (W.H. 
Hutton) RRR; Warwickshire, Stratford upon Avon, 4910 
(Mulberry Tree Inn). Very fine or better. (8)

$200

Ex Alexander Collection.

 

Part

1273*
Unofficial farthings (1820-1901) locality unknown, Withers 
numbers, 7620 (Argosy Braces); 7630 (Bon Marche Tea); 
7680 (Craddock) RRR; 7740 (R. Hoare) RR; 7760 (Hot 
Roles); 7810 (LPT Co Premium Tea); 7840 (Masters and 
Co); 7900 (Tohpaca, The Gentleman's Brace); 7915 (Wilcox 
and Abraham). Very fine - nearly uncirculated. (9)

$150

Ex Alexander Collection.

Part

1274*
Unofficial farthings, Wales, (1820-1901) Withers numbers; 
Monmouthshire, Abergavenny, 7545 (J.H. Conway); 7547 
(T.W. Ingram); Chepstow, 7565 (T. Perkins); Glamorganshire, 
Cardiff, 7550 (J. Colledge); Swansea, 7590 (W. Covington) 
RRR; 7610a, b (Baron Spolasco) (2); 7614, 5 (Anonymous) 
(2). Very fine or better. (9)

$200

Ex Alexander Collection.

Part

1275*
Unofficial farthings, Scotland, (1820-1901) as per Withers 
numbers, Aberdeenshire, Abderdeen 6930 (G. Brantingham); 
6960 (Angus Fraser); 6970 (J. Gordon); 6980 (Wm Gray); 
6990 (North of Scotland Equitable Loan Co); Angusshire, 
Arbroath (Js. Borthwick) RRR; Dumfriesshire, Dumfries 
7030 (T. Dickie and Co); Angusshire, Dundee (Richard 
A. Miller); Lothian, Edinburgh 7070a (Caverhill and Co); 
7075 (George Cotton); 7090 (Jas. Douglas) RR; 7115 (C.H. 
Farquharson); 7126 (Alexr Galloway); 7144 (John Hunter); 
7147 (James Johnston); 7149 (Kirkwood); 7185 (Maggill); 
7189 (R. McLaren); 7195 (Andw Melrose); 7201, 7, 9 (2 
var) (J.A. Middlemass) (4). Very fine - good extremely fine. 
(23)

$350

Ex Alexander Collection.
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Part

1276*
Unofficial farthings, Scotland, Lanarkshire, Hamilton, 7498 
(Brock and Ferguson) RRR; Lothian, Leith, 7508 (David 
Grieve); Linlithgowshire, Linlithgow, 7518 (Thomas Glen); 
7520 (Stephen Mitchell and Son); Fife, Newburgh, 7523 
(J.M. Sharp); Renfrewshire, Broomlands, 7525, 6 (J. Coats 
and Son) (2); Lanarkshire, Rutherglen, 7534 (Wm. Miller) 
RR; Dumfriesshire, Sanquhar, 7537 (John Halliday) RRR; 
Clackmannanshire, Tillicoultry, 7540 (Cooperative Store). 
Very fine or better. (10)

$200

Ex Alexander Collection.

 

Part

1277*
Unofficial farthings, Scotland, Lothian, Edinburgh, 7215 
(John Milne); 7218 (James Mitchell); 7228 (Robert Nimme); 
7240, 2 (Retailer's token) (2); 7245 (Alexr Russell) RR; 
7247 (Michael Scott) RR; 7255 (A. Stevenson); 7261 (R.V. 
Thomson); Lanarkshire, Glasgow, 7281, 2 (2), D & H 
(13, 14) (Archd Anderson) (3); 7284a, b (Arnott Cannock 
and Co) (2); 7287 (Campbells Diaries); 7295 (Cubie and 
Paterson); 7310 (Alex Ferguson and Co); 7330 (C. Millar); 
7370 (2), 7380 (Retailer's token) (upset and normal) (2); 
7390, 7410, 7420, 7430 (Dr. Stuart) (4); 7440 (Thornhill); 
7455 (E. Waterson); 7460 (Richard Wathew); 7480 (John 
Whyte). Very fine or better. (30)

$350

Ex Alexander Collection.

Part

1278*
Unofficial farthings, Ireland, (1820-1901) listed with Withers 
numbers, Co. Armagh, Armagh, 5310 (Rt. McCulla) RR; 
Co Down, Ballymacarrett, 5340a (2 var); Co Antrim, 
Belfast, 5360, 70, 80a, 83, 90 (John Arnott and Co) (5); 
5400 (Ferrar and Co); 5410 (Ferrar and Taggart); 5430 (W. 
Foster); 5460 (B. Hughes); 5510, 20, 25 (C.P. McGlade) (3); 
5533 (McKenzie Bros.) (2); 5545, 49, 53 (Robert McKenzie); 
5560, 67 (Mackenzie and McMullen) (2); 5580 (Robertson 
Bros.) RR; Tipperary, Clonmel, 5620 (McSwiney, O'Brien 
and Co) RR; Londonderry, Coleraine, 5640 (Robert Small); 
Co Cork, Cork 5660 (Arnott and Co); 5680a (George S. 
Beale); 5690a (Newport Coal Stores); 5700 (J.C. and Co, 
late Todd and Co), 5710 (E. Cleburne); 5720 (Cork Down 
Office); 5730, 5740c (Wm Fitzgibbon) (2); 5750a (Denis 
Hegarty); 5760 (Joseph Helen); 5790 (E.D. Mahony); 
5830 (John O'Donoghue); 5840 (Ogilvie and Bird); 5850 
(William Reardon), Cove, 5910 (Swanton and Co). Very 
fine or better. (41)

$500

Ex Alexander Collection.
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Part

1279*
Unofficial farthings, Ireland, Co Dublin, Dublin, 5940 
(Andrews and Co); 5980, 90, 6000, 05 (Cannock, White 
and Co) (4), 6090a, b (G. Kane) (2); 6145 (Michael Killeen) 
RR; 6160 (McSwiney, Delaney and Co); 6190 (O'Grady, 
Clinton and Co); 6200 (P.J. Plunkett) RR; 6220, 2 (Scott, Bell 
and Co) (2); 6260 (Talty, Murphy and Co); 6280, 90, 6300 
(Thompson and Co) (3); 6310a, 3, 5, 7, 20 (Todd, Burns and 
Co) (5); 6350a (Wells and Co); Co Galway, Galway 6370 
(George Farquarson and Co) RRR; 6390b (I. Fortune and 
Co); Co Kerry, Killarney 6440 (McSweeney and O'Keefe); 
6460 (Sweeny and O'Keefe); Co Dublin, Kingstown 6500, 
10 (Harrison and Co) (2). Very fine or better. (29)

$450

Ex Alexander Collection.

Part

1280*
Unofficial farthings, Ireland, Co Limerick, Limerick 6530 
(John Egan); 6560 (Mont de Piete); 6570 (Revington, 
Higginson and Co); 6580 (Scarr Brothers) RR; Co Cork, 
Macron 6630, 40 (James Welpy) (2); Mallow 6650 (Robert 
Ewans and Co) RR; Co Down, Newtownards 6690 
(Bowman); Co Cork, Queenstown (Swanton and Co); 
Skibbereen 6750b (P. Vickers); Co Kerry, Tralee 6780 (J. 
Hannahan and Co) RR; 6790 (J. Lumsden and Co); 6800 

(Lumsden and Orr and Co); 6810 (M.H. Reardon); Co 
Waterford, Waterford 6820 (Conway Carleton); 6840 (James 
Carroll); 6850 (J.W. Delahunty); 6860 (David Holden); 6870 
(W. Kirkwood); 6900 (Walsh, Robertson and Co) RR. Very 
fine or better. (20)

$350

Ex Alexander Collection.

1281
Unofficial farthings, Ireland, (1820-1901) a collection in 
2x2 envelopes with descriptions and attributions, total 
62, as per Withers numbers 5340a; 5360; 5380a (ex Todd 
DNW 6.6.2016, lot 1284); 5400; 5410; 5430 (ex Todd); 
5460; 5480; 5490 (ex Todd); 5500; 5510 (ex Todd); 5520 
(ex Todd); 5525; 5527 (ex Todd); 5530, 3 (both ex Todd); 
5536a (ex W.J. Noble sale 61B, lot 262); 5545; 5549, 53 
(both ex Todd); 5560; 5690a (ex Todd); 5700; 5710; 5730 
(ex Todd); 5740a; 5754; 5760; 5790; 5840; 5850; 5910; 
5920; 5980; 5990; 6000 (ex Todd); 6005; 6160; 6190; 6220 
(ex Todd); 6222; 6280; 6290 (2); 6300; 6310a, 6313, 5, 7 
(all four ex Todd); 6350a; 6430; 6500; 6510; 6530; 6560, 
70, 6640 (all three ex Todd); 6690; 6800; 6810; 6870. Fine 
- extremely fine. (62)

$1,000

1282*
Unofficial farthings, Isle of Man, Douglas, Douglas Bazaar, 
1857 (Withers 6910). Good very fine and rare. 

$200

Ex Alexander Collection, from Noble Numismatics Sale 124 (lot 2414).

1283*
Unofficial farthings, Isle of Man, Douglas, Falkner's Bazaar 
(Withers 6920). Good very fine and rare. 

$200

Ex Alexander Collection, from Noble Numismatics Sale 131 (lot 1476 
part).

1284
Collection of medalets, advertising tokens, commemorative 
items, mostly 19th and early 20th Century, mostly 22-
30mm bronze, including Royal Colosseum, Harris Tweed, 
John Blurton Yorkshire, Webster's Aluminium Medals, 
Birmingham Mint, WS and MC 1892-1900, Court Gazette 
and Fashionable Guide, Paper Hanging Manufacturers, 
Cambridgeshire, Curtis farthing 1813, Grand Black Chapter 
of British Commonwealth, Integer Game counters, Sir 
Thomas Lipton Americas cup 1901, Bishop Ninde Prest 
Epworth League, GF Phillips Lord Mayor of London 1807, 
Frank Penfold Tent Evangelist, Mathews on the Game of 
Whist, Dicky Bird Society 1886, enamelled Railwaymen's 
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Convalescent Home, London IDC 1914, Bell Medal Rifle 
Clubs, and many others. Ideal material for research or resale, 
very fine to extremely fine. (35)

$300

1285
Miscellaneous tokens, advertising check Sedan France, 5 and 
10 engraved tokens, C P on 1797 twopence; Manchester 
Lunatic Hospital 1796; Wanganui Club 1905 set of 4, New 
York tokens 1835 and 1850, in 2x2 capsules on two trays. 
Fair - extremely fine. (29)

$200

 

 

Part

1286*
Railway and horse drawn omnibus tickets, (13 + 5 for 
Belgium (2), Switzerland, New York and Peru) cigarette 
advertising tickets (3) Waterloo 'Hollands Glory', VOC 
copper duit 1790 Utrecht, all in capsule in a tray. One holed, 
very good - extremely fine. (23)

$300

1287*
Metropolitan Railway Drill & Shooting Corps, in bronze, 
(32mm), by Toye, Kenning & Spencer. Traces of red, 
uncirculated and rare. 

$100

A Collection of Theatre tickets and passes

1288*
Bath Theatre, Pit, another but for box/second prices, another 
but for Gallery (Withers 3, 4, 2). Good very fine. (3)

$450

Private purchase from Spink with two envelopes.

1289*
Bristol, King Street Theatre, Admit 'Mr. Cooper' in silver 
(39mm) (Withers unlisted). Toned, good very fine and 
rare. 

$500

Ex W.G. Wright Collection, sold with copy of Spink invoice 1/9/52 (£5/5/-
).
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1290*
Dublin, Crow Street (Theatre) 1790 in brass (34mm) Box 
(Withers 28) 148 engraved on the reverse. Some corrosion, 
otherwise fine and rare. 

$100

1291
Liverpool Theatre, in copper (35mm) Box (Withers 55). 
Very good. 

$50

Part

1292*
Theatre Royal (Liverpool) in bracteate tin plate (43mm) 
Box (8), Pit (29 and 37) (Withers 66, 68 (2)). Good very 
fine. (3)

$450

With Spink envelopes and ticket.

1293*
Royal Coburg Theatre, RCT Pit 2 in copper (31mm) (Withers 
91). Very fine. 

$80

With Spink ticket.

1294*
Covent Garden Theatre, First Theatre 1733-1808, Duke of 
Cumberland, Box in gilt copper (33mm) (Withers 97) by T. 
Pingo. Nearly very fine. 

$200

Part

1295*
New Theatre, Covent Garden, 1809 rev. P in copper (29mm) 
(Withers 140) (with Spink envelope); with K (Withers 141); 
St. George's Hall Liverpool in copper (30mm) (Withers 747); 
Queen's Theatre Manchester in copper (30mm) (Withers 
462); Music Hall, Manchester, Benjamin Lang (Withers 
794, another 797); William Henry Betty, 1804 medalet. Fine 
- good very fine. (7)

$150
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1296*
Covent Garden Theatre, in ivory (41mm) 1799 rev. 
'Proprietor's/Ticket/Box/180' (cf Withers 155). Nearly very 
fine and very rare. 

$500

Ex W.G. Wright Collection.

1297*
Theatre Royal, Drury Lane, Charles II and Catherine, 'For 
the/First Gallerie/1684' in copper (31mm) (Withers 182). 
Choice extremely fine and very rare as such. 

$500

Ex W.G. Wright Collection with Spink envelope 1952 7/10/-.

1298*
Theatre Royal Drury Lane, First Gallery, 1776, in copper 
(40mm) stamped 165 (Withers 191). Very fine. 

$200

1299*
Theatre Royal, Drury Lane, 4th Theatre Upper Gallery in 
copper (31mm) (Withers 215). Uneven (overstrike), good 
very fine. 

$100

With Spink envelope.

1300*
Theatre Royal Haymarket, Pit 1778, another Second Gallery 
1778 (Withers 253, 258) in copper (36mm). Good very 
fine. (2)

$200

Private purchase from Spink with their ticket.
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1301*
Theatre Royal Drury Lane, Proprietor's silver ticket, Free 
Admission, No. 11 James Thomas, oval, pierced at top 
(57x43mm) (Withers unlisted). Toned, very fine and very 
rare. 

$1,000

Ex W.G. Wright Collection.

1302*
King's Theatre, Opera ivory tickets, all round (39mm) 1831, 
Lady Ridley rev. '1831/Box 102/6'; another rev. '1813/Pitbox 
6/5'; another rev. 'Box 11/6'; first two like Withers 326, last 
with 1831 over Opera on obverse. Pierced as always, very 
fine. (3)

$750

Ex W.G. Wright Collection.
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1303*
Her Majesty's Theatre and Opera House, ivory tickets, T.G. 
Pole, 1842 rev. 'T. Davis Esqr./Pit/Pitbox 3/5' (40mm) (cf 
Withers 332); square cut corners (37mm) 1845 rev. ' Mr 
Bradon Trewlawney/Box 15/5' (Withers 334); 1846 rev. 
'LCH/Pit/Stagebox 7/4' (Withers 335); 1847 (square cut 
corners 37x36mm) rev. 'Mrs. Tudor/Pitbox 3/5' (Withers 
336). All pierced at top for suspension, very fine or better. 
(4)

$1,200

Ex W.G. Wright Collection.

1304*
Her Majesty's Theatre and Opera House, ivory tickets in oval 
shape (50x38mm), 1840 rev. 'H. Grosett Esq./Tuesday/Stall 
208'; 1842 T.G. Pole oblong with rounded ends rev. 'Mifs E. 
Bryan/Pitbox 16/1' (cf Withers 333 and 332), another similar 
oblong (50x29mm) 1847 rev. 'Mrs. Sandford/Saturday/Box 
16/4'. Pierced as usual, very fine or better and rare. (3)

$1,200

Ex W.G. Wright Collection.
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1305*
Her Majesty's Theatre and Opera House, ivory tickets, 1850 
(37x36mm) rev. 'E. Bligh Esqr./Tuesday/Stall 10' (cf Withers 
339); 1851 (35mm) rev. 'Captn Meynell/Pitbox 32/3' (cf 
Withers 340); 1856 (35mm) rev. 'G. Macdonald Esq./Stall 
122' (Withers 340). Pierced for wear, very fine. (3)

$1,000

Ex W.G. Wright Collection.

1306*
Her Majesty's Theatre and Opera House, ivory tickets, all 
oval (50x35mm), 1851 rev. 'J.L. Zulwela Esq./Thursday/Stall 
136'; another rev. 'Wm Wells Esq./Tuesday and Thursday/
Pitbox R/4'; 1856 rev. 'Mrs. Phillips/Box 69 1/2 /5' (cf 
Withers 340, 1, 3). Good very fine. (3)

$1,200

Ex W.G. Wright Collection.
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Part

1307*
Lyceum, Strand, London, halfpennies (undated, c.1795) 
(D&H 362a, b). Extremely fine. (2)

$80

1308*
Lyceum Theatre, Theatre Royal English Opera House 
T.R.E.O.H. pit, square in copper (38mm) (Withers 360). 
Very fine. 

$100

Ex David Young Collection with tickets.

1309*
Lyceum Theatre, Royal Opera, ticket in ivory (56x43mm) 
Box 4, Morning 1878, 'The/Baroness Burdett Coutts' (not 
listed in Withers). Two holes for suspension, nearly extremely 
fine and very rare. 

$1,000

Ex W.G. Wright Collection.

1310*
Prince of Wales Theatre, Pit in brass (30mm) (Withers 392). 
Nearly very fine. 

$100

1311*
Royal Pavilion Theatre, Whitechapel Box in copper (31mm) 
(Withers 404). Very fine. 

$150

With Spink envelope.

1312*
Newcastle Upon Tyne, Theatre Royal Gallery, in white metal 
(38mm) (Withers 466). Nearly extremely fine/extremely 
fine. 

$250

Private purchase from Spink with their ticket and envelope.
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1313*
Northampton Theatre, 1805, in silver (38mm) (Withers 
471). Good extremely fine. 

$350

Private purchase from Spink with their ticket and envelope.

1314*
Windsor Theatre, Free Admission token on Charles II, 
fourth bust, halfcrown c.1680's, reverse smoothed and 
engraved "WINDSOR THEATRE FREE ADMISSION TO 
THE SHAREHOLDER OF NOS 25.82.100 I.W.". Holed, 
very fine. 

$200

Part

1315*
Mary Dunn, Bermondsey Hotel in brass (32mm) (Withers 
645); Day's Crystal Palace Concert Hall in brass (32mm) 
(Withers 580); Rodney Inn Concert Hall in brass (32mm) 
(Withers 608); Circus, Bannister Travelling Circus in brass 
(30mm) (Withers 954); Longley's Patent in brass (33mm); 
general use issue, uniface (cf Withers 780 uniface with larger 
central hole) brass (31mm); also Society Theatre, Manchester, 
Charles Chaplin in the Gold Rush in brass (27mm) 1926. 
Fourth very good, others very fine or better. (6)

$240

1316*
Welch & Co., Hippodrome (Birmingham Circus) Pit in brass 
(32mm) (Withers 980). Very fine. 

$60

Part

1317*
Madame Tussaud's Exhibition, Baker Street, one shilling, 
and sixpence (1645 and 853) in brass (37mm) (Withers 
1041, 2). Very good; good very fine. (2)

$100

Ex W.G. Wright Collection with Spink envelope.

1318*
Sydney Gardens, Vauxhall (c.1795) in copper (33mm) 
(Withers 1196) rev. 'Capt Hall/No 61'. Reverse scratching, 
otherwise extremely fine. 

$150

With B.A. Seaby ticket.

1319*
Ranelagh House, 1745 in copper (32mm) (Withers 1337). 
Nearly fine. 

$50

With Spink envelope.
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1320*
Theatre and concert, checks various includes Pomona 
Gardens; The Armada 1888 Drury Lane Theatre (3) Paid 
and Admit token 1817 Truro 1830, Royal Casino Concert 
Hall Manchester; Leeds Casino Concert Hall, G?? Cinema 
Cardiff; Covent Garden Old Prices (Withers 169-170), in 
hard plastic holders on a tray. Fine - extremely fine. (19)

$200

Some ex W.G. Wright Collection with Spink envelope.


